JZ-HL-ALProduct data sheet
Opposed blades
Multileaf dampers
JZ-HL-AL
Multileaf dampers made of aluminium for low-leakage
shut-off in air conditioning systems
Rectangular multileaf dampers for volume flow and pressure control as well as for
low-leakage shut-off of ducts and openings in walls and ceiling slabs

RAL 9006 30 %
All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: JZ-HL-AL/800×500/Z04/S3
Nominal size 800 × 500 mm
Installation subframe None
Attachments Hold open device
User interface Anodised, EURAS E6-C-0, natural colour
7 / 16 PD-03/2022 - DE/en
JZ-HL-ALProduct data sheet
JZ-HL-AL, standard sizes
JZ-AL, JZ-HL-AL, standard sizes
H No. of blades Spindle position
X Damper blade
100 1 50 1
200 2 50 1
300 3 50 1
400 4 250 3
500 5 250 3
600 6 250 3
700 7 250 3
800 8 250 3
900 9 250 3
1000 10 250 3
Dimensions
8 / 16 PD-03/2022 - DE/en
JZ-HL-ALProduct data sheet
JZ-HL-AL, intermediate sizes
JZ-AL, JZ-HL-AL, intermediate sizes
H No. of blades Spindle position
X Damper blade
150 1 50 1
250 2 50 1
350 3 50 1
450 4 250 3
550 5 250 3
650 6 250 3
750 7 250 3
850 8 250 3
950 9 250 3
9 / 16 PD-03/2022 - DE/en
JZ-HL-ALProduct data sheet
JZ-HL-AL, weight [kg]
H B
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
100 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4
200 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5
300 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 7
400 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 7 7 8 8
500 4 5 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 10
600 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11 11
700 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 13
800 6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 14
900 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1000 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 17 18
Quadrant stays and limit switches
Order code detail Description Limit switch Function
Z04 Hold open device –
Z05 Hold open device 1 Damper blade position
CLOSED
Z06 Hold open device 1 Damper blade position OPEN
Z07 Hold open device 2 Damper blade positions
CLOSED and OPEN
Open/close actuators
Order code detail Description Function Supply voltage Torque Auxiliary switch
Z12 SM230A 1-wire-control
2-wire-control (3-point) 100 – 240 V AC 20 Nm –
Z14 SM24A 1-wire-control
2-wire-control (3-point) 24 V AC/DC 20 Nm –
Z16 SM230A 1-wire-control
2-wire-control (3-point) 100 – 240 V AC 20 Nm S2A
Z18 SM24A 1-wire-control
2-wire-control (3-point) 24 V AC/DC 20 Nm S2A
Z42 LM230A 1-wire-control